Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB Collection 065 -0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

05/11/2012

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office

MAY 0 8 2012

REC

103644408

	THO OHE!
18 Page ector of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
PNC Bank, National Association	Name: RES-CARE INC
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:	Street Address: 1300 EMBASSY SQUARE OFFICE PARK
Other	City: LOUISVILLE State: KY
Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Country: USA Zip: 40299  Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 04-26-2011	Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship KWtucky
☐ Assignment       ☐ Merger         ☐ Security Agreement       ☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
<ul> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other Trademark Releases</li> </ul>	representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See attached Schedule A	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: CYNTHIA GUSEMAN	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Mail Stop BR-YB58-01-N	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 165.00
Street Address:6750 Miller Road	For all 51 X  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City: <u>Brecksville</u>	8. Payment Information:
State:OH Zip:44141	05/11/2012 TLEE11 00000025 75512143
Phone Number:440-546-7382  Fax Number:	01 FC:8521 49.99 0P Deposit Account Number 125.99 0P
Email Address: cynthia.guseman@pnc.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: 1 MMYMM (Violata)	4-26-2012
Signature	Date
AMANDA HADDOX, OFFICER	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**REEL: 004786 FRAME: 0920** 

Form PTO 594 (Rev. 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the Division of the S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No					
PNC Bank, National Association	Name: VOCA CORP					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:					
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 1300 EMBASSY SQUARE OFFICE PARK					
Other	City: LOUISVILLE					
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: KY					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: USA Zip: 40299					
Additional names of conveying parties attached:	Association Citizenship					
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship					
Execution Date(s) 04-26-2011	Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship					
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship					
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic					
Other Trademark Releases	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)      C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: <u>CYNTHIA GUSEMAN</u>	,					
Internal Address: Mail Stop BR-YB58-01-N	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$					
Street Address:6750 Miller Road	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed					
City:Brecksville	8. Payment Information:					
State:OH Zip:44141	·					
Phone Number:440-546-7382	Deposit Account Number					
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name					
Email Address: cynthia.guseman@pnc.com	Addionzed Oser Name					
9. Signature: 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	4-26-2012 Date					
AMANDA HADDOX, OFFICER	Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

MAY 0 8 2012

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY ADEAST Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ר Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ∃ No. PNC Bank, National Association Name: EDUCARE COMMUNITY LIVING CORPORATION OF AMERICA Internal Individual(s) Association Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 1300 EMBASSY SQUARE OFFICE PARK Corporation- State:\_\_\_\_\_ City: LOUISVILLE Other State:KY Citizenship (see guidelines)\_\_\_\_\_ **Zip**: 40299 Country: USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) 04-26-2012 X Corporation Citizenship\_\_\_\_ Assignment Merger Citizenship Other\_\_ Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other Trademark Releases (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): See attached Schedule A 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: <u>CYNTHIA GUSEMAN</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Mail Stop BR-YB58-01-N Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:6750 Miller Road X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City:Brecksville State OH Zip:44141 Phone Number: 440-546-7382 Deposit Account Number \_\_\_\_\_ Fax Number: \_\_\_\_\_ Authorized User Name Email Address: cynthia.guseman@pnc.com 9. Signature: 04-26-2011 Date Signature Total number of pages including cover AMANDA HADDOX, OFFICER

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

## Tradenames Exhibit A

No.	Mark	Registration/ Application #	Filing Date	Registration Date
1	PeopleServe	75/512,143 Pending	6/26/98	
2	Bringing Out the Best in People	2,125,304 Registered	·	12/30/97
3	VOCA	2,126,975 Registered		1/6/98
4	EduCare and Design	1,980,458	7/12/94	6/18/98
5	Doorway to Opportunities	1,816,237	5/20/92	1/11/94
6	EduCare (without "Eddie")	Unregistered	• .	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004786 FRAME: 0923

## Tradenames Exhibit A

No.	Mark	Registration/ Application #	Filing Date	Registration Date
1	PeopleServe	75/512,143 Pending	6/26/98	
2	Bringing Out the Best in People	2,125,304 Registered	·	12/30/97
3	VOCA	2,126,975 Registered		1/6/98
4	EduCare and Design	1,980,458	7/12/94	6/18/98
5	Doorway to Opportunities	1,816,237	5/20/92	1/11/94
6	EduCare (without "Eddie")	Unregistered		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004786 FRAME: 0924



75512143

PNC Bank, N.A. 6750 Miller Road Mail Stop:BR-YB58-01-O Brecksville, OH 44141

April 26, 2012

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO PO Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

To Whom It May Concern:

Debtor, RES CARE INC. VOCA CORP and EDUCARE COMMUNITY LIVING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, Kentucky corporations has discharged all of its obligations with PNC Bank, National Association; therefore PNC Bank National Association hereby releases the Patents set forth on the attached documentation. The Security Agreement was filed on 7-9-2011 in Reel/Frame 002328/0775. See Exhibit A attached.

Sincerely,

Amanda Haddox

Officer

PNC Bank, National Association

6750 Miller Road

Brecksville, OH 44141

TRADEMARK REEL: 004786 FRAME: 0925

**RECORDED: 05/08/2012**